

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1673 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAZMUDDIN

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1671 of 2009

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1672 of 2009

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1675 of 2009

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1686 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In Crl. Appeal No.1673/2009 the respondent was reported to be dead. It is submitted by the counsel that death certificate has been produced. Counsel for the State submits that in the light of death of the above person the cause of action will not survive on the legal heirs. Hence, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate consideration.

...2/-

Item No.76 : 2 :

In Crl. Appeal No.1672/2009 notice addressed to the sole respondent has been returned unserved. Counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

In the remaining matters, it is submitted that no further steps are required. Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matters on 8.8.2013 and await order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.