

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1673 OF 2009

STATE OF M.P.

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

NAZMUDDIN

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Perused office report dated 16.08.2013.

From the office report, it is seen that the sole respondent has died and the Death Certificate has also been produced.

In view of the above, the appeal has become infructuous and is disposed of as such.

.....J.
(C. NAGAPPAN)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 28, 2013.

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1673 OF 2009

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAZMUDDIN

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)
WITH CrI.A.No.1673/2009
(With office report for direction)

Date: 28/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A.No.1673 of 2009

Perused office report dated 16.08.2013.

From the office report, it is seen that the sole respondent has died and the Death Certificate has also been produced.

In view of the above, the appeal has become infructuous and is disposed of as such.

Crl.A.No.1672 of 2009

Fresh notice be issued to the sole respondent.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order in Crl.A.No.1673/2009 is placed on the file)